
 

 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00520             Agenda Date: 6/11/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Third Amendment to Agreement 12082 with Global Tire Recycling of Sumter County Inc. 
 
Presenter: 
Gus Olmos, Solid Waste and Resource Recovery Director, 352.548.1282 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
Third Amendment to Agreement 12082 with Global Tire Recycling of Sumter County Inc., for Bid 22-72 
Annual Processing of Waste Tires from the Leveda Brown Environmental Park and Transfer Station, in 
the amount not to exceed $175,000.00 annually, for Solid Waste and Resource Recovery.  This 
amendment extends the term through September 30, 2026. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Third Amendment to Agreement 12082 with Global 
Tire Recycling of Sumter County Inc., for Bid 22-72 Annual Processing of Waste Tires.  
 
Prior Board Motions: 
August 8, 2023, the Board approved the Second Amendment to Agreement 12082 with Global Tire 
Recycling of Sumter County Inc., for Bid 22-72 Annual Processing of Waste Tires.  Item 23-00389 
 
August 9, 2022, the Board approved the First Amendment to the Agreement 12082 with Global Tire 
Recycling of Sumter County Inc., for contractual services for the annual processing of waste tires. 
Agenda Item 22-0615 
 
December 14, 2021, the Board approved the Award and Contract 12082 for BID 22-72 Annual 
Processing of Waste Tires to Global Tire Recycling of Sumter County, Inc. in an amount Not to Exceed 
(NTE) $125,000.00 annually for Solid Waste. Agenda Item 21-1117 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Funds in FY24 for Tire Recycling are budgeted in account:  400.76.7630.534.34.00 with account 
description of Other Contractual Services.  There should be sufficient funds within the operating 
category. 
 
Strategic Guide: 
Environment 

 

Background: 



 

 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

Third Amendment 12082 with Global Tire Recycling of Sumter County Inc., will extend the term 
through September 30, 2026. 
 
The Second Amendment 12082 with Global Tire Recycling is to increase the Not to Exceed amount 
from $125,000 to $175,000 due to an unexpectedly higher use of the services provided by the 
Contractor. 
 
The First Amendment 12082 with Global Tire Recycling of Sumter County Inc. extended the term 
through September 30, 2024.  


